THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF AMHERSTBURG

By-law 2011-55

A By-law to confirm the execution of an Agreement between The Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg and Nustadia Recreation Inc.

WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg entered into an Agreement with Nustadia Recreation Inc. for Development Management Services;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg no longer requires ongoing services from Nustadia Recreation Inc. with respect to the Services Agreement;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg deems it expedient to enter into an agreement with Nustadia Recreation Inc.to finalize payment towards the Development Management Services Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation with the Town of Amherstburg enacts as follows:

- 1. That The Mayor and CAO were authorized to enter into an agreement dated April 28, 2011 with Nustadia Recreation Inc.
- 2. That the Mayor and CAO were hereby authorized to sign and seal said agreement on behalf of the Corporation of the Town of Amherstburg.

Read a first, second and third time and finally passed this 9th day of May, 2011.

Phercy-

Wayne Hurst